Итоги ВПР  в 4-х классах
	
	Русский язык
	Математика
	Окружающий 
мир

	Кол-во писавших
	50
	50
	50

	«5»
	20
	20
	11

	«4»
	20
	16
	29

	«3»
	7
	10
	10

	«2»
	3
	4
	-

	Процент 
качества
	80
	72
	80



[bookmark: _GoBack]Итоги ВПР  в 5-х классах
	
	Русский язык
	Математика
	История
	Биология

	Кол-во писавших
	44
	42
	41
	33

	«5»
	5
	9
	10
	-

	«4»
	21
	9
	27
	18

	«3»
	15
	21
	4
	14

	«2»
	3
	3
	-
	1

	Процент 
качества
	59
	43
	90
	55



